VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA::
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.
909.483.0250 ph.  |  909.483.0336 fx
918.437.8333 ph.  |  918.437.8487 fx.

• Manufacturer’s name, trademark, or other recognized symbol of
identification
• Product model designation
• QAI File Number B1117
• Date of manufacture or date code on the label or stamp
• Flame Spread Index / Smoke Developed Index Rating
• QAI logo shown here:
VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA::
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.
909.483.0250 ph.  |  909.483.0336 fx
918.437.8333 ph.  |  918.437.8487 fx.
416.550.9280
WWW.QAI.ORG Page 2 of 4
Models / Ratings: The following outlines DC5040 intumescent water based latex coating
ratings determined in accordance with ASTM E84:
SUBSTRATE FLAME SPREAD
INDEX (FSI)
SMOKE
DEVELOPED
INDEX (SDI)
APPLICATION
(WET MILS)
Cement Board 0 0 6*
Oriented Strand
Board (OSB)
≤ 25 ≤ 50 8*
Pine Board ≤ 25 ≤ 50 10*
Note: UL 723 and NFPA No 255 are equivalent and have the same ratings.
The following outlines DC5040 intumescent water based latex coating
ratings determined in accordance with ASTM E84 extended 20 Minutes
(ASTM E2768):
SUBSTRATE FLAME
SPREAD
INDEX (FSI)
SMOKE
DEVELOPE
D INDEX
(SDI)
FLAME
FRONT*
APPLICATION
(WET MILS)
OSB ≤ 25 ≤ 450 < 10.5 ft 14*
Note *: As of September 2021, the formulation of DC5040 was updated and
allows for reduced coating thicknesses for flame spread ratings. These ratings
only refer to product made after this date.
The following outline DC5040 ratings determined in accordance with
ASTM E119:
ASTM E119
Equivalent to 2 x 10
dimensional lumber per IRC
2018 / 2015 R302.13
Exception 4 and IRC 2012 Sec
R501.3 Exception 4
DC5040 applied at
 (min. 26 wet mils)
 see details below
Matt
Highlight
VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA::
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON